

Sen. David Koehler

Filed: 4/25/2012

	09700HB4028sam001 LRB097 14710 AJO 68799 a
1	AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 4028
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend House Bill 4028 on page 47,
3	line 11, after "Health", by inserting "and the Department of
4	Children and Family Services"; and
5	on page 47, line 14, by replacing "chairperson" with
6	"co-chairperson"; and
7	on page 47, line 17, after "designee" by inserting ", who shall
8	serve as the co-chairperson of the Council"; and
9	on page 48, line 1, by replacing "Illinois" with "America"; and
10	on page 48, line 19, by deleting "and"; and
11	on page 48, by replacing lines 20 through 24 with the
12	following:

- "(7) an attorney from the Department of Children and Family 1
- 2 Services, who shall serve as an ex-officio, non-voting advisor
- 3 to the Council; and
- 4 (8) the person directly responsible for administering the
- 5 confidential intermediary program, who shall serve as an
- 6 ex-officio, non-voting advisor to the Council."; and
- 7 on page 49, line 1, after "Health" by inserting "or the
- 8 Director of the Department of Children and Family Services";
- 9 and
- 10 on page 49, line 3, by replacing "Director" with "Directors";
- 11 and
- 12 on page 49, by replacing lines 10 through 13 with the
- 13 following:
- "Public Health or the Director of the Department of Children 14
- and Family Services deems necessary. The Council shall have 15
- 16 only an advisory role to the Directors and may make
- recommendations to the pertinent Department regarding the 17
- development of rules, procedures, and forms that will promote 18
- the efficient and effective operation of (i) the Illinois 19
- 20 Adoption Registry, (ii) the Office of Vital Records as it
- 21 pertains to the Registry and to access to the non-certified
- copy of the original birth certificate, and (iii) the 22

- 1 Confidential Intermediary Program in Illinois. The Council
- will also serve in an advisory capacity regarding the"; and
- on page 49, line 21, by replacing "ensure" with "promote"; and
- 4 on page 50, line 16, after "recommendations" by inserting "to
- 5 the Director of the Department of Children and Family
- 6 Services"; and
- 7 on page 50, by replacing lines 18 through 21 with the
- 8 following:
- 9 "(6) making recommendations to the Director of the
- 10 Department of Children and Family Services concerning
- 11 oversight methods used to verify that"; and
- on page 50, line 23, by replacing "(8)" with "(7)"; and
- on page 51, line 1, by replacing "(9)" with "(8)"; and
- on page 51, line 3, after "recommendations" by inserting "to
- 15 the Director of the Department of Children and Family
- 16 Services"; and
- on page 51, line 5, by replacing "(10)" with "(9)"; and

- 1 on page 51, line 8, after "recommended" by inserting "to the
- 2 Director of the Department of Children and Family Services";
- 3 and
- on page 51, line 9, by replacing "(11)" with "(10)". 4